
 

 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
_________ 

 
BONNIE RAYSOR, ET AL., INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF ALL OTHERS SIMILARLY 

SITUATED, 
Applicants, 

v. 

RON DESANTIS, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS GOVERNOR OF FLORIDA, ET AL., 
Respondents. 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I, Paul M. Smith, hereby certify that I am a member of the Bar of this Court, 
and that I have this 8th day of July 2020, caused a copy of the Application to Vacate 
the Eleventh Circuit’s Stay of the Order Issued by the United States District Court 
for the Northern District of Florida via electronic mail, and via overnight mail to 
anyone who do not consent to service via electronic mail, to:   
 
Joseph W. Jacquot 
Nicholas A. Primrose 
Joshua E. Pratt 
Executive Office of the Governor 
400 S. Monroe Street, PL-5 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
joe.jacquot@eog.myflorida.com 
nicholas.primrose@eog.myflorida.com 
joshua.pratt@eog.myflorida.com 
 
Brad R. McVay 
Ashley E. Davis 
Florida Department of State 
R.A. Gray Building Suite 100 
500 S. Bronough Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32300 
brad.mcvay@dos.myflorida.com 
ashley.davis@dos.myflorida.com 

Charles J. Cooper 
Peter A. Patterson 
Steven J. Lindsay 
Shelby L. Baird 
Cooper & Kirk, PLLC 
1523 New Hampshire Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
ccooper@cooperkirk.com 
ppatterson@cooperkirk.com 
slindsay@cooperkirk.com 
sbaird@cooperkirk.com 
 

  
  
            Paul M. Smith 


